

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 192 of 1985

Appellant :- Udai Narain

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Shiv Nath Singh, Siddharth Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

As per office report dated 14.08.2022, despite communication lower Court Record has not been sent by the court concerned.

Let reminder be sent to summon the lower Court Record.

The office is also directed to send a copy of this order with detail to the District Judge concerned to ensure compliance.

List on 19.9.2022 under appropriate head before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 16.8.2022

Fhd