



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 192 of 1985

Udai Narain

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Shiv Nath Singh, Siddharth Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Siddharth Saran is present.
2. Office has reported on 23.9.2022 that trial court record has been received, the case is put up alongwith trial court record.
3. Office is hereby directed to place the trial court record with the present criminal appeal.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time for preparation of the case.
5. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after three weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 8, 2026

sfa/